

Sen. Cristina Castro

14

Filed: 5/8/2019

10100HB0120sam002

the Senate.".

LRB101 02890 CPF 60401 a

1 AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 120 2 AMENDMENT NO. . Amend House Bill 120, AS AMENDED, 3 with reference to page and line numbers of Senate Amendment No. 4 1, as follows: 5 on page 2, by replacing lines 22 through 24 with the following: 6 "(7) 4 members, one of whom shall be appointed by the 7 chair of the Veterans' Affairs Committee of the House of Representatives, one of whom shall be appointed by the 8 minority spokesperson of the Veterans' Affairs Committee 9 of the House of Representatives, one of whom shall be 10 appointed by the chair of the Veterans Affairs Committee of 11 the Senate, and one of whom shall be appointed by the 12 13 minority spokesperson of the Veterans Affairs Committee of